

**SB0344/453420/1**

BY: Senator Middleton

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 344, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0344/504730/1), in lines 1 and 2 of Amendment No. 1, strike “Change in Date and”; strike beginning with “date” in line 3 down through “State;” in line 6; and in line 9, after “adjustment” insert “and certain recommendations”.

On page 1 of the bill, in line 3, strike “altering the”; and in line 8, strike “with” and substitute “without”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 2, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “2016”.

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 8 of Amendment No. 3, after “to” insert “:

(1) determine whether it is feasible to implement the certification of residential child and youth care practitioners in 2015; and

(2);

in line 9, strike “in 2016”; in line 10, after “In” insert “determining the feasibility of implementing certification in 2015 and in”; in the same line, after the first “the” insert “implementation”; and in line 18, strike “2016”.

(Over)

On page 3 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 7 of Amendment No. 3, after “The” insert “implementation”; in line 9, strike “and”; and in line 11, after “budget” insert “; and

(3) a recommendation for an alternate date for implementation of certification if the workgroup determines that it is not feasible to implement certification in 2015”.